spouse of an eligible person or to a member of the household in 

which the eligible person resides who is authorized to make 

purchases on the person's behalf, if requested by the eligible 

person.  Sales qualifying for the exemption authorized by this 

paragraph shall not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 

per year per individual while the disabled veteran is living.  Sales 

qualifying for the exemption authorized by this paragraph shall not 

exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) per year for an unremarried 

surviving spouse.  Upon request of the Tax Commission, a person 

asserting or claiming the exemption authorized by this paragraph 

shall provide a statement, executed under oath, that the total sales 

amounts for which the exemption is applicable have not exceeded 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) per year per living 

disabled veteran or One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) per year for an 

unremarried surviving spouse.  If the amount of such exempt sales 

exceeds such amount, the sales tax in excess of the authorized 

amount shall be treated as a direct sales tax liability and may be